Page 1 of 6
Cast Iron Float and Thermostatic Steam Traps FTB Super Capacity Series
TI-P034-01-US
Issue 2
Description
The trap contains a float valve mechanism which modulates to discharge condensate continuously at steam temperature. Non-condensible
gases are released by a separate internal balanced pressure thermostatic air vent.
Model FTB-20 FTB-30 FTB-125 FTB-175 FTB-200
PMO  20 psi g 30 psi g 125 psi g 175 psi g 200 psi g
Sizes 2" 2" 1-½" 2", 2-½" 1-½"
Connections  NPT
Construction
 Cast iron body
Stainless steel internals
Options Gauge glass, vacuum breaker
Limiting operating conditions
Maximum operating pressure
(PMO)
FTB-20: 20 psi g (1.4 bar g)
FTB-30: 30 psi g (2.1 bar g)
FTB-125:125 psi g (8.6 bar g)
FTB-175:175 psi g (12.1 bar g)
FTB-200: 200 psi g (14.0 bar g)
Maximum operating
temperature 450 °F @ 200 psi g (232 °C @ 14 bar g)
Pressure shell design conditions
PMA Maximum allowable